# 90352118

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity 3, LLC		12/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trafera, LLC	
Street Address:	2550 University Avenue West, Suite 315-S	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90352118	TRAFERA
Serial Number:	90438927	TRAFERA
Serial Number:	90438972	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com

Stinson LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 50 South 6th Street, Ste 2600 Address Line 2: Cynthia Maust, Paralegal

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3521195.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment from Trinity3 LLC to Trafera LLC 12 30 2020#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0793

900590818

source=Certificate of Amendment from Trinity3 LLC to Trafera LLC 12 30 2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0794

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRINITY 3, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRINITY 3, LLC" TO "TRAFERA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

7661627 8100 SR# 20208795339

Authentication: 204448437

Date: 12-30-20

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0795** 

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Trinity 3, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by changing the name of the limited liability company to Trafera, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 30th day of December, 2020.

By: TRINITY 3 HOLDINGS, LLC, its sole manager

By: /s/ Scott Gill Name: Scott Gill

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:20 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 01:20 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208795339 - File Number 7661627

**RECORDED: 01/12/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0796